stables of towns having knowledge of the violation of any Duty of mpervi-of the provisions of this chapter to make complaint there- bies. of, to any justice of the peace of said county, and any other person having such knowledge may make complaint before such justice, and the said justice shall issue his warrant for the arrest of the offender, and proceed to hear and determine the matter in issue in the same manner as provided in other cases, and every person convicted under any of the provisions of this chapter shall stand committed until such fine is paid. Provided, That such

imprisonment shall not exceed one month.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from Act takes Feet and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 28, 1873.

CHAPTER XXVII.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE NON-RESIDENT RAILROAD COMPANIES TO BUILD RAILROADS IN MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That any railroad company heretofore organized under the laws of the state of Iowa is hereby Railroad companauthorized to extend and build its road into the state of under low law Minnesota, and such railroad company shall have and pos- granted same sess all the powers, franchises and privileges, and be sate. subject to the same liabilities of railroad companies organized and incorporated under the general laws of this state; Provided, Such non-resident company shall first file a true copy of its articles of incorporation with the Conditions resecretary of this state, and shall comply with the laws of Minnesote as to filing and recording its articles of incorporation, and shall keep an office in this state in the same county in which its railroad is, or is proposed to be built, and shall be liable to civil process to be sued and to sue as provided by law.

This act shall take effect and be in force from Act takes effect. SEC. 2. and after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1873.

qui red,